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Affiliate reprimanded 

 

On 24 May 2005, the Disciplinary Committee considered three complaints 

against an affiliate, Habeeb Lawal of John Ruskin Street, London SE5 0XQ.  

The complaints that he was liable to disciplinary action under bye-law 8(a)(i) 

and/or (iii) in that he: 

 

i) claimed to be a member of the Association contrary to Regulation 

6(1)(a) of The Chartered Certified Accountants’ Membership 

Regulations 1996 (as amended 1 January 2003) 

 

  and/or  

 

ii) held himself out to be in public practice contrary to Regulation 

8(b) of The Chartered Certified Accountants’ Membership 

Regulations 1996 (as amended 1 January 2003) 

 

and/or 

 

iii) held himself out to be a partner of a firm which carries on public 

practice contrary to Regulation 8(b) of the Chartered Certified 

Accountants’ Membership Regulations 1996 (as amended 1 

January 2003) 

 

were found proved. 
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The Association of Chartered Certified Accountants 

 



 

 

The Committee ordered that Mr Lawal should be reprimanded, that he pay the 

ACCA’s costs in the sum of £1,167 and that a press release be issued to the 

professional, national and local press in which Mr Lawal be named. 

 

Ends 

 

For further information, please contact: 

 

Nicole Ziman, Head of Professional Conduct:  020 7059 5867 (ACCA) 

Colin Davis, Head of International Communications: 020 7059 5738 (ACCA) 
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